Data Path
Data File BF104910.D
Aca On 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Sampl
Misc

ALS Vial
Quant Time:

Quant Title

Operator ; JU/SJ

e J2565-10 100X

Apr 28 06:50:06 2018
Ouant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF040618_M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Quantitation Report

30 Sample Multiplier: 1

OLast Update ; Fri Apr 27 17:16:11 2018

Response via

Internal Standards

1
21)
38)
63)
75)
86)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
41)
44)
78)

Tara
48)
70)
71)
74)
77)
80)
82)
85)
87)
88)
89)
90)
91)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
Acenaphthylene
Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

Initial Calibration

Z:\HPCHEM1I\BNA F\DATA\BF042718\

R.T. Olon Response

152 85466
136 341795
164 139026
188 217626
240 194995
264 154385

112 47810
99 57579
82 30743

330 11482

172 66457

244 51686

152 144836
178 25107
178 63947
202 313887
202 407488
228 280232m
228 268092m
276 150684
252 386669m
252 136626m
252 276344
278 44920m
276 132680

(QT Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

10.007
2.072
5.191

24.789

28.193

24 .056

22.405

14.824

39.656

14.842

31.675
6.269

19.112

na
na
na
na
na
ng

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-0.01

Qvalue

99
98
95
98
99

91

97

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BF040618.M Mon Apr 30 18:06:05 2018

integration (+) = signals summed
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Data Path
Data File

Aca On

Sample
Misc

Operator :

ALS Vial

Quant Time:

Quant Method

Quant Title

OLast Update
Response via

Abundance

1250000

1200000

1150000

1100000

1050000

1000000

950000

900000

850000

800000

750000

700000

650000

600000

550000

500000

450000

400000

350000

300000

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

0

Quantitation Report

Z:\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF042718\
BF104910.D

28 Apr 2018 5:15

Ju/sJ

J2565-10 100X

30 Sample Multiplier: 1

Apr 28 06:50:06 2018

(QT Reviewed)

> Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF040618_.M

Fri Apr 27 17:16:11 2018
Initial Calibration

TIC: BF104910.D

Acenaphthene-d10,1

Naphthalene-d8,|

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1

Acenaphthylene

2-Fluorobiphenyl,S

2-Fluorophenol,S
2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S

Phenol-d6,S
Nitrobenzene-d5,S

ol
LN B N B B B B B B B B B LU B i N B B S B O B | 1

Phenanthrene-d10,1

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

tef

Fluoranthene,C
o

Terphenyl-d14,S

Bbnm¥agditdcene

chryserne

Benzo(b)fluoranthene

Benzo(a)pyrene,C

TTere

BernzZo(Kk oor

Perylene-arZ1

Didena(i(2 |3ad)jpaeere

Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

Time-->

3.00

400 500 600 700 800 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00

8270-BF040618.M Mon Apr 30 18:06:07 2018

Page: 2



Abundance

Refs0

Scan 802 (6.804 min): BF104301.D (-794) (-)
1%0

115
78

| 124132 N

0
m/z-->
Abundance

Raw,

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

150

115

52 78

40 61 87 99 132

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160

150

115

52 78

40 61 87 132

m‘merwmmmﬁm
30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160

Scan 564 (5.404 min): BF104301.D (-557) (-)
112

64

92

39 53 8

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

112

64

92

38 53 81 207

0
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

112

64

92

38 53 81 207

0
m/z-->

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

Mon Apr 30 18:

#1
1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na

RT: 6.80 min Scan# 801
Delta R.T. 0.00 min

Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tat lon:152 Resp: 85466
lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 100

150 156.0 124.6 186.8
115 60.5 50.1 75.1

Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E

200000

150000

100000 6.80

50000

|II|IIII|IIT|—:7III|III
Time--> 6.75 6.80 6.85 6.90

#5
2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 8.554 ng

RT: 5.41 min Scan# 565
Delta R.T. 0.00 min

Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tgt lon:112 Resp: 47810
lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 100
64 56.4 47.9 71.9
63 27.4 23.7 35.5

Abundance fon 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
40000
30000 5.41

20000

10000

Time--> 5.40 5.50 5.60

06:07 2018
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Abundance Scan 738 (6.428 min): BF104301.D (-730) (-) #7
9 Phenol-d6
Concen: 8.384 na
RT: 6.44 min Scan# 740
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
l Lab File: BF104910.D
42 Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
o 281
WWWWWTT - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 10T fonz 99 Resp: 57579
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 14.7 14.5 21.7
71 35.7 25.4 38.0
Rawsg
71 Abundance |on 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF1
4 40000] 1" 42:00 (41.70 0 42.70): BF1
0 6.44
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 30000 '
Abundance
99
20000
Sub
50
71 10000
42
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time-->
/Abundance Scan 1020 (8.086 min): BF104301.D (-1014) (-) #21
Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 8.08 min Scan# 1019
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
108
0 42 20 BB 78 s 100 | 118 128 |
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 | 19T 10n:=136 Resp: 341795
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 10.7 8.9 13.3
54 6.6 6.6 9.8
Rawsy, 68 5.7 5.0 7.4
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
500000 lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): H
108
o 42 ﬁ4 68 78 g8 100 | 118 ‘\J lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BF1
AR A AR A N L A S B B N e 400000
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Abundance 8.08
136 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
108
o a2 % 68 78 g3 100" 118 o A
mwmwwwmﬂ‘w T T T T T T T T T T
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 [Time--> 8.00 8.20 8.40

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

Mon Apr 30 18:06:08 2018
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Abundance Scan 898 (7.369 min): BF104301.D (-892) (-)
82
Ref50 54 128
4 70 98
O.,....iJ”.,!...F%..,.J.,'..%Q...,”..%}?..“...u..”,
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
Abundance
82
Rawsg 54 128
70 98
42 112
04
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
Abundance
82
Sub
50 54 128
70 98
42 112
04
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
Abundance Scan 1319 (9.845 min): BF104301.D (-1313) (-)
162
Refs0

m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

90

106 122132 g4

#23

Nitrobenzene-d5

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110 120 130 140 150 160 170

162

80

42 54 66 90 106 122 134 146

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170

162

80

42 54 66 90 106 122 134 146

WWTWFWWFWWWW
30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170

Concen: 5.873 na
RT: 7.37 min Scan# 898
Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
Tat lon: 82 Resp: 30743
lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 100
128 46.9 36.1 54.1
54 42.8 41.4 62.2
Abundance |on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
25000
20000 7.37
15000
10000
5000
I|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|
Time-> 7.30 7.35 7.40 7.45
#38
Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 9.84 min Scan# 1318
Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
Tgt lon:164 Resp: 139026
lon Ratio Lower Upper
164 100
162 106.9 86.1 129.1
160 47.0 38.3 57.5
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
200000
150000 984
100000
‘;‘\
50000 5
0 ..,5..‘.“,....,.
Time--> 9.80 9.90

Mon Apr 30 18:06:08 2018
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Abundance

Scan 1453 (10.633 min): BF104301.D (-1447) (-)

Ref50
04
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
330
Ra 62
Y50 143
91 182 222 250
. 37 111 164
T T T T T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
330
Sub
- 62
143
91 182 222 250
37 111 164
O e B o S LA Mo e e S
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance Scan 1203 (9.163 min): BF104301.D (-1197) (-)
Ref50
75 85 133, ,. 152 j
Tl O O Ao . W D
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance
172
Rawg
39 51 63 75 85 94 105 120 133 146 157
R e e o T e
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance
172
Sub
50
o 39 51 63 75 85 94 105 120 133 146 157
e e e o T o
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

Mon Apr 30 18:

#41

2.4.6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 7.962 na

RT: 10.63 min Scan# 1453
Delta R.T. 0.00 min

Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
Tat Ion:330 Resp: 11482
lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 100

332 93.9 77.0 115.6
141 35.8 29.9 44 .9

Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E

10000 10.63
§
|
5000 “
/ =\
Time--> 10.60  10.65  10.70
#44
2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 7.552 ng
RT: 9.16 min Scan# 1202
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
Tgt lon:172 Resp: 66457
lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 100
171 35.4 29.7 445
170 22.1 19.6 29.4
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
80000
60000 9.16
40000
20000
O"I""I""I-'
Time--> 9.10 9.20 9.30
06:09 2018
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Abundance

Refs0

m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

Scan 1295 (9.704 min): BF104301.D (-1287) (-)
2

87 98 110 126137 207

R BEEe e
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

152

76
3950 83 7 87 98 111 126 149

0
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

152

76
3950 83 "7 87 98 111 126 145

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Raw,

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

Scan 1571 (11.327 min): BF104301.D (-1565) (-)
14

[e¢]

4 160
108120 132 146 171 207
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

41 52 66

188

80 94 160
42 54 66 108 132 146 171

0
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

188

80 94 160
42 54 66 108 132 146 171

m/z-->

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

Mon Apr 30 18:

#48
Acenaphthvlene
Concen: 10.007 na

RT: 9.70 min Scan# 1294
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tat lon:152 Resp: 144836
lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 100

151 19.7 16.3 24.5
153 13.3 10.7 16.1

Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E

200000

150000 9.70

100000

50000
O T T T T | T T T T I- T I/‘
Time--> 9.70 9.80

#63
Phenanthrene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 11.33 min Scan# 1571
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tgt 1on:188 Resp: 217626
lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 100
94 10.8 8.5 12.7
80 11.5 9.2 13.8

Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
300000
250000 11.33
200000
150000
100000

50000

Time--> 11.30 11.35

06:09 2018
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Abundance

Refs0

Scan 1576 (11.357 min): BF104301.D (-1569) (-)
178

ok

m/z-->
Abundance

Raw,

76 89 152
39 51 63 ' " 99 113 126 139 M 163
o e i ——
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

188
152

76 89
41 51 63 99 111 128139 165

m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

178

188
9 152
39 51 63 99 111122 139

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

Scan 1584 (11.404 min): BF104301.D (-1579) (-)

9 1
102113 126 139
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

178

76 89
39 50 63 101 126 139 152

m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

178

76 89
39 51 63 100 1261391

m/z-->

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

Mon Apr 30 18:

#70
Phenanthrene
Concen: 2.072 na

RT: 11.35 min Scan# 1575
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tat lon:178 Resp: 25107
lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 100

176 18.8 15.8 23.8
179 16.7 13.0 19.6

Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
80000

60000

40000
11.35

20000

T | T
Time--> 11.35

#71

Anthracene

Concen: 5.191 ng

RT: 11.40 min Scan# 1584
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tgt lon:178 Resp: 63947
lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 100

176 16.3 15.4 23.2
179 15.0 12.6 19.0

Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
80000

60000 11.40
40000
20000
S.s————
Time--> 11.40 11.50
06:10 2018
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Abundance

Refs0

Scan 1778 (12.545 min): BF104301.D (-1767) (-)
2

101
o 74 88 122134 150162174187
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance
202
Rawg
gg 101
ol 38 50 74 122134 150 1741gg 218232
e T e T T e e
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance
202
Sub
50
gg 101
ol 38 50 74 122134 150 1741gg 218232
R T T T T P T e T e e
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance Scan 2021 (13.974 min): BF104301.D (-2015) (-)
240
Ref50
106120
oL40 54 76 92 134 156170184 208 22
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance
240
Rawg
106 120 226
oL, 52 69 92 134 154170 190 208 260
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance
240
Sub
50
106120 226
oL 42 56 74 92 146160174 194208 260
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

#74

Fluoranthene

Concen: 24.789 na

RT: 12.55 min Scan# 1778
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D

Acqg: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
Tat lon:202 Resp: 313887
lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 100

101 12.5 0.0 34.1
203 17.5 0.0 38.1

Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
500000

400000 1255
300000

200000

100000

_/

Time--> 1250 1255 12.60

#75

Chrysene-di12

Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 13.98 min Scan# 2022
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D

Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
Tgt 1on:240 Resp: 194995
lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 100

120 11.5 9.5 14.3
236 26.3 20.7 31.1

Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
300000

250000
13.98
200000
150000
100000

50000

O —
Time--> 13.90 14.00 14.10

Mon Apr 30 18:06:11 2018
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Abundance

Refs0

0!
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

Scan 1817 (12.774 min): BF104301.D (-1810) (-)
202

101
38 50 62 75 88 122134 150162174187

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220

202

101
43 57 74 88 122 138150162174186 218230

o

m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220

202

101
39 51 63 75 88 122134 150162174187 | 218231

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220

Scan 1842 (12.921 min): BF104301.D (-1835) (-)
244

122
38 52 66 79 92106 | 136 160,7, 198212226
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240

244

122
41 54 69 82 106 | 136 160 175 198212226

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240

244

122
4154 80 93106 13 16037, 195212206
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240

#H77

Pvrene

Concen: 28.193 na

RT: 12.77 min Scan# 1817
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tat lon:202 Resp: 407488
lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 100

200 21.1 17.4 26.2
203 17.5 14.3 21.5

Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
600000

500000 12.77
400000
300000
200000

100000

—~

Time--> 12.75 12.80

#78

Terphenyl-dl14

Concen: 6.043 ng

RT: 12.91 min Scan# 1840
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tgt lon:244 Resp: 51686
lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 100

212 5.9 5.4 8.0
122 13.4 11.0 16.4

Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
80000

60000 12931

40000

20000

O ——
B B e B e
Time--> 12.85 12.90 12.95

Mon Apr 30 18:06:11 2018
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Abundance

Refs0

(o}
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

Scan 2019 (13.963 min): BF104301.D (-2010) (-)
8

4

149

113 167
41 37 25 88 132 182 200 262279

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

228

113
39 62 88 128 152 174 200 245260 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

228

113
42 62 88 129 152 176 200 244260 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

Scan 2026 (14.004 min): BF104301.D (-2022) (-)
228

113
43 63 87 128 151 175 200

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

228

113
51 69 88 131 149 175 200 253

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

228

113
43 62 88 128 152 175 200 253 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

#80

Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 24.056 na m
RT: 13.97 min Scan# 2020
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tat lon:228 Resp: 280232
lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 100

226 33.9 22.6 33.8#%
229 20.9 15.8 23.6

Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E

300000 13.97
200000
100000
]
Time--> 1390 13.95  14.00
#82
Chrysene
Concen: 22.405 ng m
RT: 14.00 min Scan# 2026
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D

Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tgt 1on:228 Resp: 268092
lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 100

226 30.8 25.0 37.6
229 22.7 16.2 24 .4

Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E

300000
14.00
200000
100000
0‘) [ .~

T
Time--> 13.95 14.00 14.05

Mon Apr 30 18:06:12 2018

Page 11



Abundance Scan 2512 (16.862 min): BF104301.D (-2500) (-) #85
276 Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Concen: 14.824 na
RT: 16.91 min Scan# 2520
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
138 Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
ol39 63 91113 | 158 200 224 248
L SR AL UL WL L BN SN - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3so 19t lon:276 Resp: 150684
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 23.1 25.0 37.6#
277 24.3 20.1 30.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 100000
o, 55 91 112 161 187207226 248 296 355
e e B o B
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 80000 16.91
Abundance
276 60000
Sub 40000
50
138 20000
039 7 91111 174 199 224 248 310 355 ob—AL .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 16185 16.90 16.95
Abundance Scan 2268 (15.427 min): BF104301.D (-2261) (-) #86
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 15.44 min Scan# 2271
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
132 Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
o.42 66 86 P | 154 180 204 232 281
miz—-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Tgt lon:264 Resp: 154385
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 22.6 19.2 28.8
265 23.0 17.5 26.3
Rawsg
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
132
L4157 8510116 | 156 180 207 232 204 | 150000
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 1544
Abundance
264 100000
Sub
50 50000
132
57 86 116 232
oL 40 156 180 204 294 | | | |
Wmmrrﬁ‘mwmmm T T T [ rrr [ rrrr [ rrror T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  Time--> 15.40 15.45 15.50

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

Mon Apr 30 18:06:12 2018
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Abundance

Refs0

(o}
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

Abundance

Refs0

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Rawg

04
m/z-->
Abundance

Sub
50

m/z-->

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M

Scan 2197 (15.010 min): BF104301.D (-2189) (-)
252

126

146 174 199 224

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

252

126
43 69 86 111 | 150 174 199 224 268 286

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

252

126
44 63 87 111 158174 200 224 268

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

Scan 2202 (15.039 min): BF104301.D (-2199) (-)

126

147 174 199 224

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

252

126
43 71 93111 151 175191207 224 270286

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

252

126
51 74 100 150 174 199 224 270

wwwmwmmmm
40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

Mon Apr 30 18:

#87

Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 39.656 na m
RT: 15.02 min Scan# 2199
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tat lon:252 Resp: 386669
lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 100

253 22.9 17.0 25.6
125 12.7 9.0 13.6

Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E

300000
15.02
200000
100000
o £ ]
T T T T | T T T T | T
Time--> 15.00 15.05
#88

Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 14.842 ng m
RT: 15.04 min Scan# 2203
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Tgt lon:252 Resp: 136626
lon Ratio Lower Upper

252 100

253 23.1 17.9 26.9

125 12.2 10.2 15.2

Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E

300000
200000
15.04
100000
" o N/
———
Time--> 15.05 15.10
06:13 2018
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Abundance Scan 2258 (15.368 min): BF104301.D (-2249) (-) #89
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 31.675 na
RT: 15.39 min Scan# 2261
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
126 Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
039 75 100 146 174 200 224 282
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 10T 10N:252 Resp: 276344
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 23.2 17.1 25.7
125 13.0 9.8 14.6
Rawg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
126 294 300000
0L.AL 57 74 95111 153 174 199 268284
wwwmmmmﬁm
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 250000 15.39
Abundance
250 200000:
150000:
Sub
50 100000:
126 50000
ol 51 74 o 11 153 174 200 224 267 285 ol —
L L L B N R N L R N R RN R RN R | I S S B e B S S B B e e
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 1535 1540 1545
Abundance Scan 2516 (16.886 min): BF104301.D (-2503) (-) #90
218 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 6.269 ng m
RT: 16.91 min Scan# 2520
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
139 Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15
ol 43 64 87 113, | 161 200 226 250
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  aso @19t lon:278 Resp: 44920
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 25.0 15.9 23.9#
279 28.9 19.0 28.4#
Rawg
Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
138
25000
or. 55 91 112 161 187207226 248 295 355
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 20000 16.91
Abundance
216 15000
Sub 10000
50
138 5000
o375 112 174193 224 248 310 355 0 =g
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 16:85 1690 16.95
BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M Mon Apr 30 18:06:13 2018
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Abundance Scan 2586 (17.298 min): BF104301.D (-2573) (-) #91

276 Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 19.112 na
RT: 17.35 min Scan# 2595
Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF104910.D
Acq: 28 Apr 2018 5:15

Refs0

50 73 91 112 158 108 222 248

0 ) ;

miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19t 10N:276 Resp: 132680

Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100

277 23.1 17.9 26.9
138 23.5 21.8 32.8

Rawg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138
80000
0 43 69 97 117 159 189207223 248 204
g
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 60000 17.35
Abundance
276
40000
Sub
50
20000
138
51 86 111 150 189 223 248 306

0’ O‘lll‘l"|llll|lilll|l

Trrwrrrrrrrrwrrrrwqﬂ'rrrrn‘rrrrrrrrrwrrrrrrrrrrrrn‘rrrrrﬁTan-rm T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 |[Time--> 17.20 17.30 17.40 17.5

BF104910.D 8270-BF040618.M Mon Apr 30 18:06:14 2018 Page 15



